United States Department of the Interior
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

Mid-Pacific Regional Office
2800 Cottage Way
Sacramento, CA 95825-1898
IN REPLY REFER TO:
MP-720 NOV - 9 2018
2.24.21

Richard D. Plecker, P.E.
Environmental Utilities Director
City of Roseville

2005 Hilltop Circle

Roseville, CA 95747

Subject: First Amendment to the Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) for the American River
Basin Study

Dear M. Plecker:

I am pleased to inform you that the Bureau of Reclamation, Mid-Pacific Region, has completed a
review of the enclosed First Amendment to the MOA for the American River Basin Study. The First
Amendment to the MOA increases Reclamation’s budget for preparing the basin study.

We have included two original copies of the First Amendment to the MOA for your signature. After
signing, please return both originals to Mr. Arlan Nickel, MP Region Basin Study Coordinator, at the

following address:
Bureau of Reclamation
Attn: Mr. Arlan Nickel
2800 Cottage Way, MP-720
Sacramento, CA 95825
Following signature by Reclamation, we will forward one fully signed copy to you for your records.

If you have any questions or need further information, please contact Mr. Nickel at
anickel@usbr.gov or 916-978-5061.

Sincerely,

NawdG Mudly

David G, Murillo
Regional Director

Enclosure — 2 copies



FIRST AMENDMENT
to the
AMERICAN RIVER BASIN STUDY
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT
By and Between
U.S. Department of the Interior,
Bureau of Reclamation, Mid-Pacific Region
and
Placer County Water Agency
El Dorado County Water Agency
Regional Water Authority
City of Sacramento
City of Roseville
City of Folsom
A Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) was made and entered into by and between the parties
named above to work collaboratively to perform the American River Basin Study (ARBS) as part
of Reclamation’s WaterSMART Program. Pursuant to Article 4. B, the parties to this MOA agree
to the following amendments.
1. WHEREAS, the budget for Reclamation’s cost share of $830,000 as identified in
Section 2.C. of the MOA is increased by $369,600 for a new total cost share of $1,199,600, since
the MOA identifies the available total cost share for the four non-Federal Partners as $1,856,000,
no increase in the Partner’s cost share is necessary. Therefore Reclamation’s cost share is
amended by deleting “$830,000” where it occurs and replacing it with “$1,199,600”.,
2. Other Terms Remain the Same.
Other than the amendment to increase the cost share budget identified in Section 2.C., all
other terms and conditions of the MOA shall remain the same.
3. Counterparts.
This First Amendment to the MOA can be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be

deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same
instrument.

American River Basin Study MOA Amendment 1 Page 1 of 2



4, Effective Date.

This First Amendment to the MOA for the American River Basin Study will become effective
upon full execution of this First Amendment by the Burean of Reclamation, Placer County Water
Agency, El Dorado County Water Agency, Regional Water Authority, City of Sacramento, City

of Roseville, and City of Folsom.

S. Signatures and Anthorities.

In Witness Thereof, the Parties execute this First Amendment to the MOA on the date and year

indicated below.

Non-Federal Partners:

Name
Placer County Water Agency

Date

Name
El Dorado County Water Agency

Date

Name
Regional Water Authority

Date

Name
City of Sacramento

Date

Name
City of Roseville

Date

Name
City of Folsom

Reclamation:

Date

Regional Director
Mid-Pacific Region

American River Basin Study MOA Amendment 1

Date

Page 2 of 2






